



\$~48

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.REV.P. 131/2024 CRL.M.A. 2702/2024**  
**SMT NISHI GUPTA AND ANR** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Swastik Singh, Mr. Atul Singh,  
Mr. Shreshtah Raj Shrivastava with  
the petitioner through VC.

versus

**SH RAVI GUPTA** .....Respondent  
Through: Ms. Somyashree, Advocate.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

% **ORDER**  
**27.08.2024**

1. It is already 05:15 p.m. No time left.
2. List on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**AUGUST 27, 2024/RK**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*