



\$~25 & 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 131/2024, CRL.M.A. 2702/2024

SMT NISHI GUPTA AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Swastik Sing and Mr.
Himanshu Davar, Advs.

versus

SH RAVI GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

26

CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 131/2024, CRL.M.A. 36488/2024, CRL.M.A.
36489/2024

RAVI GUPT

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)
versus

NISHI GUPTA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Swastik Sing and Mr.
Himanshu Davar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

08.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for Sh. Ravi Gupta, seeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available for the day.
2. He further seeks, and is granted as last opportunity to file his written synopsis in compliance of the earlier order within a period of *two weeks*. Considering the facts involve, if the same is not filed within the aforesaid period, the same shall only be taken on record subject to costs of Rs.25,000/- (*Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only*) to be deposited with



Delhi High Court Staff Welfare Fund [A/C 15530110074442; IFSC UCBA0001553].

3. As such, renotify on 27.01.2026.
4. A copy of the present order be kept in all the connected matters.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 8, 2026/Ab