



\$~33, 34 & 60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 131/2024 & CRL.M.A. 2702/2024

SMT NISHI GUPTA AND ANRPetitioner

Through: Mr. Swastik Singh, Mr. Atul Singh,
Mr. Shreshtah Raj Shrivastava and
Mr. Manish Basista, Advs.
alongwith the petitioner no.1

versus

SH RAVI GUPTARespondent

Through: Ms. Sakshi Jain, Adv.

34

CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 131/2024 & CRL.M.As. 36488-89/2024

RAVI GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Sakshi Jain, Adv.

versus

NISHI GUPTA & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Swastik Singh, Mr. Atul Singh,
Mr. Shreshtah Raj Shrivastava and
Mr. Manish Basista, Advs.
alongwith the respondent no.1

60

CRL.REV.P. 254/2019

NISHI GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Swastik Singh, Mr. Atul Singh,
Mr. Shreshtah Raj Shrivastava and
Mr. Manish Basista, Advs.
alongwith the petitioner

versus

RAVI GUPTA & ORSRespondent

Through: Ms. Sakshi Jain, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE



ORDER
27.01.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 25.02.2026.

By Order

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 27, 2026/Ab