



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 131/2024, CRL.M.A. 2702/2024

SMT NISHI GUPTA AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Swastik Singh and Mr. Manish
Basista, Advs.

versus

SH RAVI GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Shagun Shahi Chugh and Mr.
Shubham Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

23.07.2026

%

1. Though learned (senior) counsel for the parties have addressed preliminary arguments, however, they seek, and are granted time to conclude their respective arguments.
2. As such, renotify on 11.09.2026 at 12:00 PM.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 23, 2026/rr